
Pos 

 

Spec E30 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

32 

34 

28 

52 

182 

17 

81 

140 

311 

43 

38 

14 

190 

19 

888 

124 

230 

110 

131 

615 

154 

821 

13 

515 

414 

183 

6 

54 

96 

88 

440 

193 

64 

99 

54 

Name 

Sandro Espinosa 

Barry Zurbuchen 

Brian Edmonds 

Eric Pennington 

Tyler Wrenn 

Danny Parkhurst 

Steven Lako 

Ryan Whitinger 

Ty Young 

Kristopher Hudson 

Douglas Erber 

James Barakat 

Lawrence Canzone 

Walter Araya 

Andrew Agurkis 

GREG TRESAN 

Laura Spittle 

Jeff Williams 

James Colson 

Michael Young 

Jeremy Buckingham 

Ed Petty 

David Walsh 

Team Patina Racing - Sprint 

Jon Stroup 

Preston Wrenn 

Scott Gress 

Team J T B E30 

Lee Winters 

Katherine Agurkis 

Rich Grace 

Raiden Nicol (TMC) 

Keith Williamson 

skyler cottrell 

Scott Carlisle 

Make/Model 

BMW E30 

BMW E30 

BMW 325i 

Bmw 325i 

BMW 325ES 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325 

BMW 325I 

BMW E30 #31 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325 

bmw 325 

Bmw 325i 

BMW E30 

BMW E30 

BMW E30 325i 

BMW E30 

BMW 325i 

BMW E30 #615 

BMW E30 

BMW 325e 

BMW 325 

BMW SE30 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325 

BMW E30 

BMW E30 

bmw 325es 

BMW 325IS 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

6 

5 

4 

2 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Diff 

11.625 

13.070 

18.563 

23.549 

24.443 

24.654 

25.668 

31.368 

31.479 

32.676 

34.376 

41.566 

50.991 

51.945 

52.383 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

10 Laps 

16.794 

18.083 

19.321 

Total Tm 

22:18.913 

22:30.538 

22:31.983 

22:37.476 

22:42.462 

22:43.356 

22:43.567 

22:44.581 

22:50.281 

22:50.392 

22:51.589 

22:53.289 

23:00.479 

23:09.904 

23:10.858 

23:11.296 

21:23.760 

21:23.927 

21:29.633 

21:34.918 

21:36.054 

21:37.698 

21:51.188 

21:53.235 

21:59.716 

22:07.422 

22:08.265 

12:38.988 

10:41.884 

9:43.886 

4:48.770 

21:22.762 

21:39.556 

21:40.845 

21:42.083 

Best Tm 

1:44.938 

1:45.428 

1:45.951 

1:46.420 

1:46.651 

1:46.864 

1:47.013 

1:46.587 

1:47.211 

1:47.179 

1:47.376 

1:47.347 

1:48.023 

1:47.737 

1:47.898 

1:48.682 

1:49.146 

1:47.984 

1:49.611 

1:49.334 

1:49.930 

1:50.194 

1:48.315 

1:51.078 

1:50.286 

1:51.613 

1:50.948 

1:50.285 

1:51.275 

1:51.132 

1:48.264 

1:45.248 

1:46.340 

1:46.105 

1:47.291 

Notes 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/11/2022 3:59:38 PM 

David Escobar - Timing & Scoring 

Rob Sellers - Timing & Scoring 

Owen Rathbone - Timing & Scoring 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA-SouthEast 

Margin of Victory 

16.794 

Avg. Speed 

84.867 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.938 

Best Speed 

86.451 

Best Lap by 

32 - Sandro Espinosa 

 

NASA-SE Road Atlanta 

Lightning - 944Spec SE30 SM ST4 ST6 

Lightning Race #1 

Race started at 14:25:03 

Road Atlanta 2.520 miles 

6/11/2022 14:20 
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Pos 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

 

Super Touring 6 

1 

2 

 

944 Spec 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

91 

O88 

132 

97 

OO8 

23 

92 

33 

O8 

15 

31 

931 

2 

143 

61 

87 

3 

26 

66 

811 

494 

126 

343 

119 

Name 

TMC Spencer Lofton 

Capers Zentmeyer 

Don Elvington 

Bayani Dia 

Alex Berg (TMC) 

Brandon Sloan 

Connor DeYoung 

Ernie Cole 

John Palazzolo 

Mark Zwolle 

Team Tyler Racing 

Rodriques Walker 

Charles Lankford 

Billy Griffin 

Robert McDaniels 

Jerry Griffin 

Gina Gilreath 

Team Racescort 

Jason Strane 

John Perkins 

Larry Helm 

John Taylor 

Glen Edridge 

John Torgersen 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata (SM) 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Escort GT 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 924 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Class 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

9 

8 

4 

11 

6 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

Diff 

21.427 

29.452 

30.869 

32.719 

33.002 

45.573 

46.498 

50.471 

1:01.034 

1:11.811 

1:13.687 

1:15.757 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

8 Laps 

5 Laps 

2.935 

5.672 

6.345 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

21:44.189 

21:52.214 

21:53.631 

21:55.481 

21:55.764 

22:08.335 

22:09.260 

22:13.233 

22:23.796 

22:34.573 

22:36.449 

22:38.519 

21:59.125 

22:21.091 

17:05.352 

15:29.273 

9:08.081 

21:41.640 

12:52.964 

22:48.139 

22:51.074 

22:53.811 

22:54.484 

21:23.375 

Best Tm 

1:46.852 

1:47.404 

1:47.419 

1:47.197 

1:46.704 

1:48.163 

1:48.658 

1:48.102 

1:49.151 

1:50.719 

1:50.983 

1:51.258 

1:54.392 

1:58.804 

1:47.911 

1:48.975 

2:03.545 

1:52.493 

1:52.040 

1:48.653 

1:48.998 

1:49.354 

1:49.062 

1:50.589 

Notes 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/11/2022 3:59:38 PM 

David Escobar - Timing & Scoring 

Rob Sellers - Timing & Scoring 

Owen Rathbone - Timing & Scoring 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA-SouthEast 

Margin of Victory 

16.794 

Avg. Speed 

84.867 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.938 

Best Speed 

86.451 

Best Lap by 

32 - Sandro Espinosa 

 

NASA-SE Road Atlanta 

Lightning - 944Spec SE30 SM ST4 ST6 

Lightning Race #1 

Race started at 14:25:03 

Road Atlanta 2.520 miles 

6/11/2022 14:20 
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